
Client:
Project Name:

Order #:
Type: Qty:ARROWAY™

Power-Select™

Linear High Bay
Performance Data

CRI

80

CCT

4000K, 5000K

Projected Lifetime

>50,000 Hours

Dimming

0-10V Dimming Standard

Operating Temperature 

Up to 125°

UL Listed

Suitable for dry and damp 
locations

Description
The Arroway™ is an innovative interior high bay lighting luminaire that delivers top-end performance packaged into a sleek 
form factor. These fixtures offer the unique feature of adjustable wattage, allowing users to tailor the light output to their 
specific needs while maintaining optimal energy efficiency. With their high lumen output, they provide abundant and evenly 
distributed illumination, making them suitable for high-ceiling environments where brightness and coverage are 
essential. This adaptability not only enhances lighting quality but also contributes to cost savings and sustainability efforts, 
making wattage selectable linear high lumen high bays a smart choice for demanding lighting requirements.

Features
• High lumen output - bright and high lumen per watt.
• Integrated LED - maintenance free.
• Replaces HID and fluorescent fixtures.
• Wide beam angle - uniform light distribution.
• All steel surfaces are painted after fabrication for smooth edges and rounded corners.

Ordering Information 

FIXTURE SERIES
Linear High Bay

#55800 - 4000K

140W

160W

175W

VOLTAGE
- 120-277V

OPTICS 45°

MOUNTING
Included V-Hook and Chain

OPTIONS

#54871  PIR Sensor 

#54872  Microwave Sensor

UL
LISTED

10 Yr
Warranty
Available

WARRANTY1

- 5 Year Warranty

10 10 Year Warranty

10 Year Warranty 
including labor

15 Year Warranty is Standard unless specified

#55801 - 5000K

-

110°

REPLACEMENT DRIVER 

558016

10L

45° Optic Kit (#55797)
Kit includes; 12 clear lenses and 48 screws.

 Fixture sold seperately.

Qualification Model #: 
55800-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 
55800-AI-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 
55801-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 
55801-AI-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT]

#55797#55797

OPTICS
110°

 45°

19320

22080

24150

21000

24000

26250

140W

160W

175W

OPTICS 45°110°

19600

22400

24500

21280

24320

26600
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