

# ARROWAY<sup>™</sup> Power-Select<sup>™</sup> Linear High Bay

# **Performance Data**

CRI

80

ССТ

4000K, 5000K

**Projected Lifetime** 

>50,000 Hours

**Dimming** 

0-10V Dimming Standard

**Operating Temperature** 

Up to 125°

**UL Listed** 

Suitable for dry and damp locations

Client:	Order #:	
Project Name:	Type:	Oty:





## **Description**

The Arroway™ is an innovative interior high bay lighting luminaire that delivers top-end performance packaged into a sleek form factor. These fixtures offer the unique feature of adjustable wattage, allowing users to tailor the light output to their specific needs while maintaining optimal energy efficiency. With their high lumen output, they provide abundant and evenly distributed illumination, making them suitable for high-ceiling environments where brightness and coverage are essential. This adaptability not only enhances lighting quality but also contributes to cost savings and sustainability efforts, making wattage selectable linear high lumen high bays a smart choice for demanding lighting requirements.

### **Features**

- High lumen output bright and high lumen per watt.
- Integrated LED maintenance free.
- Replaces HID and fluorescent fixtures.
- Wide beam angle uniform light distribution.
- All steel surfaces are painted after fabrication for smooth edges and rounded corners.

## **Ordering Information**

#### **FIXTURE SERIES**

Linear High Bay

# #55800 - 4000K

OPTICS	110°	45°	
140W	19320	21000	
160W	22080	24000	
175W	24150	26250	

#### #55801 - 5000K

OPTICS	110°	45°
140W	19600	21280
160W	22400	24320
175W	24500	26600

# VOLTAGE

120-277V

**OPTICS** 

- 110° #55797 45°



45° Optic Kit (#55797) Kit includes; 12 clear lenses and 48 screws. Fixture sold seperately.



Qualification Model #: 55800-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 55800-AI-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 55801-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT] 55801-AI-[Blank,EM]-[Blank,MS,BT]

#### MOUNTING

Included V-Hook and Chain

#### **OPTIONS**

#54871	PIR Senso
#54872	Microwave Senso

## WARRANTY<sup>1</sup>

-	5 Year Warranty
10	10 Year Warranty
10L	10 Year Warranty including labor

#### REPLACEMENT DRIVER

558016

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>5 Year Warranty is Standard unless specified